## **BID RESULTS**

## **SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-05-B-0001**

## CONTRACT NO. W912P8-06-C-0098

ATCHAFALAYA RIVER AND BAYOUS CHENE, BOEUF, AND BLACK, ATCHAFALAYA BAY CHANNEL MAINTENANCE DREDGING, C/L STA. 4355+59 TO C/L STA. 650+00, NON-CONTINUOUS, ST. MARY PARISH, LOUISIANA

1-BIDDER

WEEKS MARINE, INC.

\$8,661,900.00

(L) LOWEST BIDDER

Contract Specialist:	Date:	
<b>.</b>		

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION		1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-05-B-0001			2. DATE ISSUED 12 OCT 2004	3. DATE OPENI 06 FEB		AGE OF PAGES	_		
4. ISSUING OFFICE US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD PO BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED		. 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened read and			NAME AND TITLE C	F CERTIFYING OFFICIA	L (TYPE)		_		
				eceived in resp ion.	oonse to this	SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED					
5. PROJECT TITLE			8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)			9. OFFERS NO. 1 NO. 2			NO. 3		
ATCHAFALAYA RIVER AND BAYOUS CHENE, BOUEF, AND BLACK ATCHAFALAYA BAY CHANNEL, MAINTENANCE		A. HIRED LABOR		A. OFFEROR WEEKS MARINE, INC.		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR			
DREDGING, C/L STA. 4355+59 TO C/L STA. 650+00, NON-CONTINUOUS, ST. MARY PARISH, LA ED-04-036			B. REASON	ABLE CONTRACT Profit)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)  304 GAILLE DRIVE		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		
6. NUMBI	ER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0003			(Including			N, LA 70433		TS ACKNOWLEDGED		ITS ACKNOWLEDGED
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXX	1,381,400	XXX	1,175,000				
0002	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION CHANGING LOCATION OF PLANT ON JOB	5	EA	27,500	137,500	40,000	200,000				
0003	MILES MOVED CHANGING LOCATION OF PLANT ON JOB	22	MI	600	13,200	500	11,000				
0004	DREDGING	XXX	XXX	XXX	XXX	xxx	XXX				
0004AA	FIRST 1,911,000	1,911,000	CY	2.64	5,045,040	3.15	6,019,650				
0004AB	ALL OVER 1,911,000	325,000	CY	1.53	497,250	3.05	991,250				
0005	PENINSULA CUTS	5	EA	46,000	230,000	35,000	175,000				
0006	FLOTATION CHANNEL – BIRD ISLAND DISPOSAL AREA	1	LS	XXX	80,000	XXX	90,000				
	TOTAL				\$7,384,390.00		\$8,661,900.00				